VOTE CERTAINTY

1. As you may know, a Federal election will happen on October 14th, 2008. How likely would you be to vote in this election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1009 133 104 65 387 250 70 188 453 363 491 518
Weighted Base 1009 123 104* 67* 372 266 77* 286 389 330 484 525
[1] Absolutely certain 686 88 72 42 253 177 54 153 270 259 330 355
68% 72% 69% 62% 68% 67% 70% 54% 70% 79% 68% 68%
G GH
[2] Very likely 156 14 13 15 61 41 12 52 68 36 60 96
15% 11% 12% 23% 16% 15% 15% 18% 18% 11% 12% 18%
A | | J
[3] Somewhat likely 64 5 5 5 23 18 8 27 21 15 36 27
6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5%
|
[4] Not very likely 27 5 4 1 5 11 1 12 10 4 16 11
3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
|
[5] Not at all likely 68 11 11 4 24 17 1 37 18 13 38 31
7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 7% 2% 13% 5% 4% 8% 6%
F HI
Don't know/Refused 8 0 0 0 6 1 1 5 1 3 4 4
1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1%
SUMMARY
Absolutely certain/Very likely [1,2] 842 102 85 57 313 218 66 205 339 295 390 451
83% 83% 81% 85% 84% 82% 85% 72% 87% 89% 81% 86%
G G J
Somewhat Likely [,3] 64 5 5 5 23 18 8 27 21 15 36 27
6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5%
|
Not very likely/Not at all likely [4,5] 96 16 15 5 30 28 3 50 28 18 54 42
9% 13% 14% 7% 8% 11% 4% 17% 7% 5% 11% 8%
F F HI
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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

2A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 877 117 87 57 348 211 57 159 405 310 439 438
Weighted Base 874 108 86* 60* 330 225 64* 242 347 283 431 442
The Conservative Party 323 43 57 27 131 41 24 72 128 122 168 155
37% 40% 66% 45% 40% 18% 38% 30% 37% 43% 39% 35%
E ACDEF E E E G
The Liberals 199 22 5 14 85 54 19 51 81 67 89 110
23% 21% 6% 23% 26% 24% 30% 21% 23% 24% 21% 25%
B B B B B
The New Democratic Party 164 26 15 16 68 25 14 42 72 50 75 89
19% 24% 17% 27% 21% 11% 21% 17% 21% 18% 17% 20%
E E E
The Bloc Quebecois 90 0 0 0 0 90 0 38 35 18 42 49
10% - - - - 40% - 16% 10% 6% 10% 11%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 92 15 9 3 44 14 6 37 30 25 55 37
10% 14% 10% 6% 13% 6% 9% 15% 9% 9% 13% 8%
E E HI K
Other 5 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
E
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FEDERAL VOTING - SECOND CHOICE

3A/B/C/D. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support next or second?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Mentioned a federal party in voting intention questions
Unweighted Base 876 117 87 57 348 211 56 158 405 310 439 437
Weighted Base 872 108 86* 60* 330 225 62* 240 347 283 431 441
The Conservative Party 107 10 7 7 36 38 9 26 44 37 54 54
12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 17% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12%
D
The Liberals 199 23 16 13 85 40 22 63 70 66 100 100
23% 21% 19% 22% 26% 18% 35% 26% 20% 23% 23% 23%
E BE
The New Democratic Party 213 27 16 18 72 59 21 56 84 72 108 104
24% 25% 19% 30% 22% 26% 33% 23% 24% 26% 25% 24%
The Bloc Quebecois 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 16 19 4 14 24
4% - - - - 17% - 7% 6% 1% 3% 6%
ABCDF | |
The Green Party 175 24 29 12 75 31 4 46 73 55 86 88
20% 22% 34% 20% 23% 14% 6% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20%
F DEF F EF
The Communist Party 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 0
0 - - - 1% - - 1% 0 - 1%
Marijuana Party 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
0 - - - 0 - 2% 1% 0 - 1%
Christian Heritage Party 10 1 1 2 6 0 0 4 5 0 3 7
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% - 1% 1%
E E | |

Canadian Action Party 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1

0 - - - 0 - 2% - 1% - 0 0

Libertarian 6 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 3 2 3 3
1% 1% 3% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

E

Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 3
0 - - 1% 0 - 2% - 1% 0 0 1%

Other party 21 4 2 1 10 4 0 3 8 10 13 8
2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 38 6 5 3 13 9 1 8 13 17 19 19
4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4%
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Detailed tables
FEDERAL VOTING - SECOND CHOICE

3A/B/C/D. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support next or second?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Don't Know 41 7 6 1 21 2 4 11 15 14 16 25
5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
E E E
Refused 14 6 1 2 3 3 0 1 8 4 7 6
2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
DE
DECIDED SECOND CHOICE VOTERS - LEANERS INCLUDED
| |
Base: Decided Second choice Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 780 98 74 50 307 199 52 145 364 269 394 386
Weighted Base 780 90* 74* 54* 294 211 58* 220 312 246 389 391
The Conservative Party 107 10 7 7 36 38 9 26 44 37 54 54
14% 12% 9% 14% 12% 18% 15% 12% 14% 15% 14% 14%
The Liberals 199 23 16 13 85 40 22 63 70 66 100 100
26% 25% 22% 24% 29% 19% 38% 29% 22% 27% 26% 25%
E E
The New Democratic Party 213 27 16 18 72 59 21 56 84 72 108 104
27% 30% 22% 34% 25% 28% 35% 25% 27% 29% 28% 27%
The Bloc Quebecois 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 16 19 4 14 24
5% - - - - 18% - 7% 6% 1% 4% 6%
ABCDF | |
The Green Party 175 24 29 12 75 31 4 46 73 55 86 88
22% 27% 39% 22% 26% 15% 7% 21% 23% 22% 22% 23%
EF DEF F EF
Other party 48 6 5 3 26 4 3 13 22 13 27 21
6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5%
E E E
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